ORCHARD DALE SERVICE COMPANY.

to Sell Assets.

Application No. 36845 (First Supplemental)

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

By Decision No. 51367, dated April 26, 1955, Orchard Dale Service Company, a public utility water corporation, was authorized to sell and transfer its public utility properties to Orchard Dale County Water District in accordance with the terms of the Agreement of Sale, which had been filed in this proceeding. As a condition to such transfer, Orchard Dale Service Company was ordered to refund all deposits which consumers were entitled to have refunded.

As provided for in the Agreement of Sale, Orchard Dale Service Company did enter into a Declaration of Trust with the California Bank as trustee and did deposit with such trustee the sum of \$149,008.74 for use in making refund payments as they became due on certain outstanding contracts in aid of construction.

Orchard Dale Service Company now requests that the Commission issue a supplemental order specifically approving the Declaration of Trust as one of the terms of the Agreement of Sale and the manner of the payment of refunds of contracts

on the	date hereof.	
	Dated at	San Francisco, California, this 117
day of	JUNE	, 1959:
	•	() gh
		Letter / Detall
		Civile (1) Freshoent
	•	Muchan X - de
		By Hait
		E. Lun Fox
		Commissioners

4. The authority herein granted will become effective